
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03) 

121 CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED J.Q_ Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER 

18-0201
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

1. This Agreement is entered .into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

2. The term of this
Agreement is July 01, 2018 through 

$681,217.00 

June 30, 2019 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

1 

3. The maximum amount of this

Agreement after this amendment is: Six Hundred Eighty-one Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen Dollars and No Cents 

-4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein: 

Section three (3) to this Agreement is hereby amended to add $71,647.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of 
$681,217.00. An additional budget display is attached as Exhibit B-1, Attachment 1 (3 pages). 

Exhibit A is revised to add Federal Cooperative Agreement information, Exhibit A-1, (2 pages). 

An additional Scope of Work is attached as Exhibit A-1, Attachment 1 (14 pages). 

Contract amendment is required to add winter Asian Citrus Psyllid trapping. 

· AU-other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CALIFORNIA 
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an Individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 
Use Only 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

BY (Authorized Signature) I DATE SIGNED (Do no
U

ype) 

RS 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Carole Groom, President, San Mateo County Board of Supervisors
ADDRESS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

AGENCY NAME 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
BY (Authorized Signature) 

I
DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

15 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

JENNIFER CROW, ACQUISITIONS MANAGER 
D Exempt per:

ADDRESS 

1220 N STREET, ROOM 115, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 

728 HELLER STREET, PO BOX 999, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94064



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03) 

[j CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 19 
--

Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER 

18-0201
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

2. The term of this

Agreement is July 01, 2018 through 

3. The maximum amount of this $681,217.00 

June 30, 2019 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

1 

Agreement after this amendment is: Six Hundred Eighty-one Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen Dollars and No Cents 

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Section three (3) to this Agreement is hereby amended to add $71,647.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of
$681,217.00. An additional budget display is attached as Exhibit B-1, Attachment 1 (3 pages).

Exhibit A is revised to add Federal Cooperative Agreement information, Exhibit A-1, (2 pages).

An additional Scope of Work is attached as Exhibit A-1, Attachment 1 (14 pages).

Contract amendment is required to add winter Asian Citrus Psyllid trapping.

All other terms an'd conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CALIFORNIA 
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an Individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 
Use Only 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

BY (Authorized Signature) 

I
DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

� 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Carole Groom, President, San Mateo County Board of Supervisors 
ADDRESS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

AGENCY NAME 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 

BY (Authorized Signature) 

I
DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

� 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

JENNIFER CROW, ACQUISITIONS MANAGER 
D Exempt per: 

ADDRESS 

1220 N STREET, ROOM 115, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 

728 HELLER STREET, PO BOX 999, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94064










































